
10K Run (1,219 participants)

Place, Name Residence Time
Overall
1 Etiz Gillis Guelph 32:17.5
2 Laurence Abbott Sarnia 32:27.2
3 Predrag Mladenovic Etobicoke 32:38.0
4 Andrew Yorke Hamilton 32:45.5
5 Jason Wilson Barbados 32:49.1
6 Kevin Smith Oakville 34:10.1
7 Nikolay Ryabkov Toronto 35:24.2
8 Tyler Bredschneider Brampton 35:52.3
9 Daniel Nowak Mississauga 35:57.8
10 Corey McSween Brantford 36:10.8
Overall, Women
11 Lucy Njeri Burlington 36:45.9
13 Dorelle Hinton Kingston 37:15.9
21 Natasha Yaremczuk Paris 38:52.9
27 Tania Jones Richmond Hill 39:40.2
30 Katrina Cripps Richmond Hill 40:11.8
31 Angela Quick St. George 40:20.8
38 Monica Lau Oakville 41:06.5
40 Jennifer Mota Oakville 41:14.0
51 Colleen Coxson Oakville 42:03.6
55 Jane Percival Oakville 42:23.1
Men’s 15-19
5 Jason Wilson Barbados 32:49.1
8 Tyler Bredschneider Brampton 35:52.3
25 Colin Hardy Hamilton 39:33.8
Men’s 20-24
2 Laurence Abbott Sarnia 32:27.2

4 Andrew Yorke Hamilton 32:45.5
9 Daniel Nowak Mississauga 35:57.8
Men’s 25-29
6 Kevin Smith Oakville 34:10.1
20 Aj Mundie Toronto 38:45.0
22 Ben D. Nelson Oakville 39:17.3
Men’s 30-34
1 Etiz Gillis Guelph 32:17.5
7 Nikolay Ryabkov Toronto 35:24.2
10 Corey McSween Brantford 36:10.8
Men’s 35-39
3 Predrag Mladenovic Etobicoke 32:38.0
14 Richard Eyram Oakville 37:33.7
15 Kevin McCormick Toronto 37:48.0
Men’s 40-44
12 Nelson Ndereva Toronto 37:09.4
16 Carlos Nunes Oakville 38:06.8
44 Bryan Payne Burlington 41:24.4
Men’s 45-49
33 J.P. Korsmit St. Catharines 40:31.5
52 Gordon Muirhead Toronto 42:11.6
78 Mike Bermingham Oakville 44:16.6
Men’s 50-54
47 Alan Davies Mississauga 41:36.7
54 Stephen Hinton Kingston 42:20.5
87 Aldo Melaragno Whitby 44:54.0
Men’s 55-59
39 Darrell Senyk Toronto 41:13.0
74 Ted Baxter Brantford 44:06.1
116 Frank Di Rienzo Woodbridge 45:52.8
Men’s 60-64

135 Chris Ziomkiewicz Oakville 46:42.3
419 Paolino Fiorino Woodbridge 54:36.5
424 Alan Oakes Princeton 54:40.5
Men’s 65-69
681 Denis Kennedy Beamsville 1:00:09.2
704 Terry Singleton Oakville 1:00:34.7
747 Ken Robertson Oakville 1:01:29.4
Men’s 70-and-older
654 Art Birchenough Oakville 59:35.0
1054Wayne Mang Oakville 1:10:21.0
1083Gerry McGrath Mississauga 1:11:27.7
Women’s 15-19
70 Karina Sils Oakville 43:32.4
85 Darcy Schnarr Oakville 44:50.0
105 Lauren Heinken Mississauga 45:26.8
Women’s 20-24
13 Dorelle Hinton Kingston 37:15.9
31 Angela Quick St. George 40:20.8
38 Monica Lau Oakville 41:06.5
Women’s 25-29
21 Natasha Yaremczuk Paris 38:52.9
40 Jennifer Mota Oakville 41:14.0
147 Kim Devereaux Toronto 47:02.7
Women’s 30-34
11 Lucy Njeri Burlington 36:45.9
30 Katrina Cripps Richmond Hill 40:11.8
51 Colleen Coxson Oakville 42:03.6
Women’s 35-39
72 Jennifer Scheuring Oakville 43:52.8
76 Erica Hollingdrake Oakville 44:14.3
120 Mary MacNaughton Thornhill 45:59.1
Women’s 40-44
27 Tania Jones Richmond Hill 39:40.2
139 Janicke Ziemer Burlington 46:46.1
177 Heather O’Brien Oakville 48:02.3
Women’s 45-49
108 Margaret Watson Hamilton 45:32.2
149 Lorraine Breckon Oakville 47:07.2
169 Marta Petsche Mississauga 47:48.6
Women’s 50-54
161 Jean Compton Caledon East 47:40.1
224 Claudia Hutchinson Oakville 49:32.4
225 Ida Klein Getlink Guelph 49:37.4
Women’s 55-59
346 Birgit Soni Markham 42:40.5
411 Lynn Devereaux Seaforth 54:24.3
525 Christine Bonk Hamilton 56:45.0
Women’s 60-64
321 Carole Tracey Toronto 52:04.3
724 Barbara Pomfret Toronto 1:00:58.1
929 Linette Kennedy Beamsville 1:06:20.1
Women’s 65-69
705 Beba Charley Mississauga 1:00:36.2
1114Inez Budd Burlington 1:13:37.5
1214Judith Hilton Burlington 1:39:05.0

10K Power Walk (117 participants)

Place, Name Residence Time
Overall
1 Piero Evfremidis Ancaster 1:03:56.8

2 Peter Brown Kingston 1:05:11.6
3 Alison Dancy Burlington 1:05:44.7
4 Anne Tindale Burlington 1:05:44.9
5 Deborah Stanford Oakville 1:08:50.4
6 Peter Davidson Pickering 1:09:28.2
7 Linda Condon Burlington 1:09:32.1
8 Rita Weerdenburg Milton 1:10:23.5
9 Paula Stewart Burlington 1:11:35.8
10 Catherine Kaczmarek Burlington 1:11:51.9
Overall, Women
3 Alison Dancy Burlington 1:05:44.7
4 Anne Tindale Burlington 1:05:44.9
5 Deborah Stanford Oakville 1:08:50.4
7 Linda Condon Burlington 1:09:32.1
8 Rita Weerdenburg Milton 1:10:23.5
9 Paula Stewart Burlington 1:11:35.8
10 Catherine Kaczmarek Burlington 1:11:51.9
11 Ivana Brezina Burlington 1:12:01.9
12 Janet Brooks Toronto 1:12:17.1
13 Holly Shepherd Burlington 1:12:17.1
Men’s under-40
1 Piero Evfremidis Ancaster 1:03:56.8
22 Christian Osterman Toronto 1:16:49.2
27 Shelley Sottana Burlington 1:17:04.8
Men’s 40-49
23 Patrick Owen North York 1:16:52.4
33 Stuart Sweeney Mississauga 1:19:02.1
92 Paul Urbanek Oakville 1:32:04.2
Men’s 50-59
2 Peter Brown Kingston 1:05:11.6
25 Greg Stephanian Toronto 1:17:01.7
47 Frank Cox Mississauga 1:21:42.0
Men’s 60-plus
6 Peter Davidson Pickering 1:09:28.2
15 John Sweeney Mississauga 1:12:53.1
30 Vito Umbrello Maple 1:17:58.7
Women’s under-40
4 Anne Tindale Burlington 1:05:44.9
11 Ivana Brezina Burlington 1:12:01.9
17 Julie Ellis Burlington 1:13:00.1
Women’s 40-49
7 Linda Condon Burlington 1:09:32.1
9 Paula Stewart Burlington 1:11:35.8
12 Janet Brooks Toronto 1:12:17.1
Women’s 50-59
3 Alison Dancy Burlington 1:05:44.7
5 Deborah Stanford Oakville 1:08:50.4
8 Rita Weerdenburg Milton 1:10:23.5
Women’s 60-plus
32 Agnes Keenan Oakville 1:18:28.5
36 Pamela Servos Puslinch 1:20:05.8
40 Andree Witham Etobicoke 1:20:40.4

10K Wheelchair (4 participants)

Place, Name Residence Time
Overall
1 Curtis Tom Mississauga 28:09.7
2 Christopher Brampton 33:26.5
3 Robert Buren Oakville 35:24.1
4 Jessica Pembroke 50:15.2

MERCEDES-BENZ OAKVILLE 10K RESULTS

PAINTING & WALLPAPERING
SERVING
OAKVILLE

SINCE
1963

(905)
827-5584

 ALVIN T. JONES

Royal
DECORATING LTD.

DECORATING & COLOUR CONSULTANTS

COMPLETE PAINTING & WALLPAPERING SERVICE

QUALITY WORKMANSHIP BY QUALIFIED TRADESMEN

• RESIDENTIAL SPECIALIST • INTERIOR & EXTERIOR
• CUSTOM COLOUR MIXING • RESTORATIONS
• PLASTER REPAIRS & TEXTURING

PAINTING

• Plaster Repair • Stucco
• Wallpapering/Stripping
• Interior/Exterior
• Personalized Service
• Free Estimate

((905)905) 464699--00920092

(owner)HubertHubert Klein Klein
Over 30 Years In Business

Inter-Can Painting Inc.
PROFESSIONAL PAINTERSPROFESSIONAL PAINTERS

FOUNDATION REPAIR

905-580-1010905-580-1010
www.aquaproofi ng.cawww.aquaproofi ng.ca

• Waterproofi ng• Waterproofi ng
• Damp Proofing Basement Walls
• Weeping Tiles & Window Wells
• Mini Excavation• Mini Excavation
•   Free Inspections & Estimates•  Free Inspections & Estimates

20 YearTransferableWarranty

WET BASEMENT?WET BASEMENT?

PAINTING

José Ramirez
For Free Estimates call

(905) 334-2120
• Residential /Commercial Painting •
• Interior/Exterior • Faux Finishes •

• Staining • Plaster Repairs •
• Caulking • and more •

CONSTRUCTION

www.dcamconstruction.com

We Specialize in:
Restorations
Custom Homes
Architectural Drawings
First & Second Floor Additions

You Dream It…And We Will Build It!

905-847-3636
T/F: 1-866-747-0071

F: 905-847-2336

 Call Jessica at Call Jessica at 905-845-3824905-845-3824 ext.ext. 299 299
jlangero@oakvillebeaver.comjlangero@oakvillebeaver.com
ELECTRICAL

PRO-CONNECT
ELECTRICAL SERVICES

“For all your CURRENT needs”
call Brandon @

905-208-4808

• Electrical Renovations
• Interior Pot Lights
• Exterior Soffi t Pot Lights
• Pools, Spas and Hot Tubs
• Washroom Exhaust Fans
• Ceiling Fans/Misc. Devices
• Panel & Service Upgrades
• Knob & Tube/Alum. Rewiring

ECRA/ESA LIC. #7007555

99 Locations To Serve You Better! Locations To Serve You Better!
905-849-4998
www.aireone.com   www.aireone.com  1-888-827-26651-888-827-2665*Call Dealer for Details

A+ Rating

$500
OFF

THE BIGGEST
SALE EVER

� Best Price � Best Service
� Same Day Installation Available

� Eligible for O.P.A. & Government Rebate
BEAT THE HST! HURRY GOV REBATE ENDS SOON

OVER 60,000OVER 60,000
SATISFIEDSATISFIED

CUSTOMERSCUSTOMERS

*See dealer 
for details

w
w

w
.o

a
k
v
il

le
b

e
a
v
e
r.

co
m

• 
O

A
K

V
IL

LE
 B

E
A

V
E
R

W
ed

n
es

d
ay

, A
p

ri
l 2

8,
 2

01
0 

• 
2
8

If you 
have a 

news tip 
or story idea,

call the
Oakville

Beaver at
905-845-3824.


